Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building

Contract Modification Document 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165

Vendor: Irma Salera Contract No. 2024-175
Contract: Personal Services Agreement,
VALOR, Irma Salera

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATIONS TO THIS CONTRACT
1. Extend agreement until 9/30/2026.
2. Update the pay schedule in Exhibit A to add new Daily and Weekly rates.
3. Update TERM OF AGREEMENT section

To:
This agreement will begin upon final execution by all parties after Court approval of both the agreement and acceptance of
all associated grants, and will remain in effect until September 30, 2024. This agreement may be renewed by amendment
for additional one (1) year periods dependent upon availability of grant funding. This agreement may be terminated by
either party with a thirty (30) calendar day written notice prior to any cancellation which must state therein the reasons for
such cancellation. Collin County reserves the right to terminate the agreement immediately in the event the
provider fails to perform in accordance with terms and conditions of the agreement as stated herein or if the grant
funding becomes unavailable.

From:
This agreement will begin upon final execution by all parties after Court approval of both the agreement and acceptance of
all associated grants, and will remain in effect until September 30, 2024. This agreement may be renewed by amendment
for additional one (1) year periods dependent upon availability of grant funding. This agreement may be terminated by
either party with a thirty (30) calendar day written notice prior to any cancellation which must state therein the reasons for
such cancellation. Collin County reserves the right to terminate the agreement immediately in the event the
provider fails to perform in accordance with terms and conditions of the agreement as stated herein.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in
writing signed by both parties.

Amendment No. 5 has been accepted and authorized on by authority of the Collin County
Commissioners Court by Court Order No. , to be effective on

ACCEPTED BY:

e Sebura

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Irma Salera Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
(Print Name) (Print Name)

TITLE: VALOR Intake Coordinator TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT

DATE: 9/13/25 DATE:




HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Amendment

Amendment

Amendment

Amendment

Amendment

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

Awarded by Court Order No.

Court Order No.

Court Order No.

Court Order No.

Court Order No.

Court Order No.

2024-719-08-05

2024-854-09-09

2024-1200-11-11

2024-039-01-22

2025-095-02-03

Summary

Summary

Summary

Summary

Summary

Extend Agreement and Update
Exhibit A

Extend Agreement and Update
Exhibit A

Extend Agreement and Update
Exhibit A

Update Exhibt A

Extend Agreement, Update Exhibit
A payment schedule, Update term




Docusign Envelope ID: 3189C180-55F7-4112-828B-A0067C43BEOF

10/1/2025
10/5/2025
10/12/2025
10/19/2025
10/26/2025
11/2/2025
11/9/2025
11/16/2025
11/23/2025
11/30/2025
12/7/2025
12/14/2025
12/21/2025
12/28/2025

1/4/2026
1/11/2026
1/18/2026
1/25/2026

2/1/2026

2/8/2026
2/15/2026
2/22/2026

3/1/2026

3/8/2026
3/15/2026
3/22/2026
3/29/2026

4/5/2026
4/12/2026
4/19/2026
4/26/2026

5/3/2026
5/10/2026
5/17/2026
5/24/2026
5/31/2026

6/7/2026
6/14/2026
6/21/2026
6/28/2026

7/5/2026
7/12/2026
7/19/2026
7/26/2026

8/2/2026

8/9/2026
8/16/2026
8/23/2026
8/30/2026

9/6/2026
9/13/2026

9/20/2026
9/27/2026

Irma Salera

10/4/2025
10/11/2025
10/18/2025
10/25/2025
11/1/2025
11/8/2025
11/15/2025
11/22/2025
11/29/2025
12/6/2025
12/13/2025
12/20/2025
12/27/2025
1/3/2026

1/10/2026
1/17/2026
1/24/2026
1/31/2026

2/7/2026
2/14/2026
2/21/2026
2/28/2026

3/7/2026
3/14/2026
3/21/2026
3/28/2026

4/4/2026
4/11/2026
4/18/2026
4/25/2026

5/2/2026

5/9/2026
5/16/2026
5/23/2026
5/30/2026

6/6/2026
6/13/2026
6/20/2026
6/27/2026

7/4/2026
7/11/2026
7/18/2026
7/25/2026

8/1/2026

8/8/2026
8/15/2026
8/22/2026
8/29/2026

9/5/2026
9/12/2026
9/19/2026

9/26/2026
9/30/2026

COMPENSATION SCHEDULE

Days

wwvr vt vt L LLLLTUOTLTLT L LUK LTV ULTTL LT UL LKL LT LU w

N
(o)}
uiy

R RV ¥ Y R Y ¥ R Y T ¥ Vo ¥ R ¥ Y RV i ¥ ¥ ¥ Y Y ¥ Y ¥ Y Y Y R ¥ o ¥ Y Y Y R T2 R Vo A ¥ U e V¥ B V2 S ¥V S ¥ BV 2V S V2 Vo S VS U SV R V2 S Vi Vo S Ve SV

EXHIBIT A

478.23
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05

797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05
797.05

479.22
41,607.00

Irma Salary $41,607.00

Daily rate $159.41

Weekly rate  $797.05

3 Days S 478.23 $ 478.23

51 Weeks S 797.05 $  40,649.55

3 Days S 479.22 S 479.22
S 41,607.00

Signed by:

/ ATANN
‘!Ub&um‘ I ],u NG
88A4FE4271B64C7

9/12/2025






