

DATE:

9/13/25

## **Contract Modification Document**

Office of the Purchasing Agent Collin County Administration Building 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 McKinney, TX 75071 972-548-4165

Vendor:	Irma Salera	Contract No.	2024-175		
I		Contract:	Personal Services Agreement,		
	-		VALOR, Irma Salera		
	_				
•	<del>-</del>				
	YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLO	WING MODIFIC	CATIONS TO THIS CONTRACT		
1 Extend agree	ment until 9/30/2026.	WING MODII I	DATIONO TO THIS CONTRACT		
	ay schedule in Exhibit A to add new Daily and \	Veekly rates.			
	OF AGREEMENT section	, ,			
,	То:				
This agreement	will begin upon final execution by all parties aff	er Court approv	al of both the agreement and acceptance of		
	rants, and will remain in effect until September				
-	e (1) year periods dependent upon availability				
	a thirty (30) calendar day written notice prior to	-			
	n. Collin County reserves the right to terminate				
	perform in accordance with terms and conditio				
funding become			Ç		
	From:				
This agreement	will begin upon final execution by all parties af	ter Court approv	al of both the agreement and acceptance of		
all associated gr	rants, and will remain in effect until September	30, 2024. This a	agreement may be renewed by amendment		
for additional on	e (1) year periods dependent upon availability	of grant funding.	. This agreement may be terminated by		
either party with a thirty (30) calendar day written notice prior to any cancellation which must state therein the reasons for					
such cancellation. Collin County reserves the right to terminate the agreement immediately in the event the					
provider fails to perform in accordance with terms and conditions of the agreement as stated herein.					
Freezet eo provis	ded begin all target and conditions of the control	rest remain in fo	ill faces and offert and many only be madified in		
writing signed by		ract remain in it	all force and effect and may only be modified in		
writing signed by	y botti parties.				
Amendment No.	. 5 has been accepted and authorized on	by auth	nority of the Collin County		
	Court by Court Order No				
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
ACCEPTED BY	:				
	•				
1 5	1				
Arma Sa	lera				
SIGNATURE			SIGNATURE		
Irma Salera			Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB		
(Print Name)	_		(Print Name)		
TITLE:	VALOR Intake Coordinator		TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT		

DATE:

HISTORICAL INFORMATION					
		Awarded by Cour	t Order No2024-71	9-08-05	-
Amendment	No. 1	Court Order No.	2024-854-09-09	_Summary	Extend Agreement and Update Exhibit A
Amendment	No. 2	Court Order No.	2024-1200-11-11	_Summary	Extend Agreement and Update Exhibit A
Amendment	No. 3	Court Order No.	2024-039-01-22	_Summary	Extend Agreement and Update Exhibit A
Amendment	No. 4	Court Order No.	2025-095-02-03	_Summary	Update Exhibt A
Amendment	No. 5	Court Order No.		Summary	Extend Agreement, Update Exhibit A payment schedule, Update term

## EXHIBIT A COMPENSATION SCHEDULE

		Irma Salera	Dave		
1	10/1/2025	10/4/2025	Days 3	\$	478.23
2	10/5/2025	10/1/2025	5	\$	797.05
3	10/12/2025	10/11/2025	5	\$	797.05
4	10/12/2025	10/25/2025	5	\$	797.05
5	10/26/2025	11/1/2025	5	\$	797.05
6	11/2/2025	11/8/2025	5	\$	797.05
7	11/9/2025	11/15/2025	5	\$	797.05
8	11/16/2025	11/22/2025	5	\$	797.05
9	11/23/2025	11/29/2025	5	\$	797.05
10	11/30/2025	12/6/2025	5	\$	797.05
11	12/7/2025	12/13/2025	5	\$	797.05
12	12/14/2025	12/20/2025	5	\$	797.05
13	12/21/2025	12/27/2025	5	\$	797.05
14	12/28/2025	1/3/2026	5	\$	797.05
15	1/4/2026	1/10/2026	5	\$	797.05
16	1/11/2026	1/17/2026	5	\$	797.05
17	1/18/2026 1/25/2026	1/24/2026	5	\$	797.05
18 19	2/1/2026	1/31/2026	5 5	\$	797.05
20	2/1/2026	2/7/2026 2/14/2026	5	\$	797.05
21	2/8/2026		5	\$	797.05
22	2/13/2026	2/21/2026 2/28/2026	5	\$	797.05
23	3/1/2026		5	\$	797.05
24	3/8/2026	3/7/2026	5		797.05
		3/14/2026		\$	797.05
25	3/15/2026	3/21/2026	5	\$	797.05
26 27	3/22/2026 3/29/2026	3/28/2026	5	\$	797.05 797.05
28	4/5/2026	4/4/2026 4/11/2026	5 5	\$	
29	4/12/2026	4/11/2026	5	\$	797.05
30	4/12/2026	4/25/2026	5	\$	797.05 797.05
31	4/15/2026	5/2/2026	5	\$	
32	5/3/2026		5	\$	797.05
33	5/10/2026	5/16/2026	5	\$	797.05 797.05
34	5/10/2026	5/23/2026	5	\$	797.05
35	5/24/2026	5/30/2026	5	\$	797.05
36	5/31/2026	6/6/2026	5	\$	797.05
37	6/7/2026	6/13/2026	5	\$	797.05
38	6/14/2026		5	\$	797.05
39	6/21/2026	6/27/2026	5	\$	797.05
40	6/28/2026	7/4/2026	5	\$	
41	7/5/2026	7/11/2026			797.05
42	7/12/2026	7/11/2026	5 5	\$ \$	797.05 797.05
43	7/12/2026	7/18/2026	5	\$	
44	7/15/2026	8/1/2026	5	\$	797.05 797.05
45	8/2/2026	8/8/2026	5	\$	797.05
46	8/9/2026	8/15/2026	5	\$	
47	8/16/2026	8/22/2026	5	\$	797.05 797.05
48		200	5	\$	
48 49	8/23/2026 8/30/2026	8/29/2026 9/5/2026	5	\$	797.05
50	9/6/2026	9/12/2026	5	\$	797.05 797.05
51	9/6/2026	9/12/2026	5	\$	
52	9/13/2026	9/19/2026	5	\$	797.05
52 53	9/20/2026	9/26/2026	5 <u>3</u>	\$	797.05 479.22
23	-, -, 2020	3,30,2020		\$	
			261	5	41,607.00

Irma Daily rate Weekly rate	Salary \$159.41 \$797.05		\$41	,607.00
3 Days	\$	478.23	\$	478.23
51 Weeks	\$	797.05	\$	40,649.55
3 Days	\$	479.22	\$	479.22
			\$	41,607.00

